CITY OF REDMOND, WASHINGTON
ORDINANCE NO. 5 /0

AN ORDINANCE, establishing salaries and wages

for officials and employees of the City of

Redmond; and repealing Ordinances ME=m=tvig

s 479,

THE CITY COUNC!IL OF THE CITY OF REDMOND DO ORDAIN AS FOLLOWS:

Section 1. The following salaries and wages scale
and established for the respective offices,

ELECTED OFFICIALS Hourly

Mayor
Counciimen ($20/(2) meetings)
City Treasurer

APPOINTED OFFICIALS

City Attorney (Retainer)
City Clerk

Fire Chief

Police Chief

Planning Director

Planning & Zoning Administrator

Public Works Director

CLERK'S DEPARTMENT

F1RE

Accounting Supervisor

Accounting Clerk-Bookkeeper
Clerk-Cashier

Secretary

Part-time, General Qffice $1.50-3.00

DEPARTMENT

Lieutenant

Fire Fighter |
Fire Fighter |!
i

Fire Fighter |

$

is hereby adopted

departments and positions
of the officials and employees of the City of Redmond:

Monthiy

750

40

i50

800

750~ 900

900-1,200
1,075-1,225
i,075-1,225

650- 725
1,220-1,330

650- 800

450~ 600

425- 5]0

475- 600

825- 875

775

750

700~ 725

Dispatchers (See police radio operators.)

PLANNING DEPARTMENT

Senior Planner
Associate Pfanner

Secretary

Salary Ordinance - Ord. -1 -

e

900-1,025
825- 900
450~ 580

Annually

9,000
480
1,800

9,600
9,000-
10,800
10,800-
14,400
12,900-
14,700
12,900~
(4,700
7,800-
8,700
14,640~
15,960

7,800-
9,600
5,400-
7,200
5,100-
6,120
5,700-
7,200

9,900~
10,500
9,300
9,000
8,400~
8,700

10,800~
12,300
9,900-
10,800
5,400~
6,960
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PLANNING DEPARTMENT (cont.) Hourly
Extra Help (Part-time)
Assistant Planner $2.75-4.,25
Draftsman l.50-3.00
Typist t.25-3.00

POLICE DEPARTMENT

Captain

Lieutenant

Sergeant

Patrolman, Senior

Patroiman, First

Patrolman, Second

Patroiman, Third

Policewoman, First

Policewoman, Second

Radio Operator-Dispatcher, Grade |
Radio Operator-Dispatcher, Grade ||

Detective - Add to Fegular salary

PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT

Senior Engineer (Civil)
Junior Engineer (Civil)
Engineering Aide
Construction Inspector
Chief Building inspector
Buitding Inspector |
Building tnspector 1|1
Public Works Superintendent
Street Foreman

Water & Sewer Foreman
Mechanic |

Public Works Serviceman |

Pubiic Works Serviceman ||

Secretary |

Secretary ||

Extra Help 2.00-4.00
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Monthly
940-14,025
B75- 940
855- 875
B00- 825
775- 800
750- 775
725- 750
540- 575
515- 540
480- 490
465- 480

30
§50-1,060
870- 950
605~ 715
605- 715
800- 955
640~ 760
590~ 685
B0O- 955
700~ 830
670~ 800
675- 785
630- 715
550~ 695
500- 600
450~ 550

Annuatly

1,280~
12,300
10,500~
1,280
(0,260-
10,500
9,600~
9,900
9,300-
9,600
9,000-
9,300
8,700-
9,000
6,480-
6,900
6,180-
6,480
5,760~
5,880
5,580~
5,760
360

|,400-
12,720
0,440-
11,400
7,260~
8,580
7,260~
8,580
9,600~
11,460
7,680-
9,120
7,080-
8,320
9,600-
11,460
8,400-
9,960
8,040-
9,600
8,100-
9,420
7,560-
8,580
6,600-
8,340
6,000~
7,200
5,400~
6,600
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PARK DEPARTMENT Hourly Monthly Annually
Recreational Director $ $ 775- 967 $ 9,300-
11,604
(King County pays $4,500 of above.)
Recreational Instructors:
General Gym Supervisor 3.00-3.25
Basketbal! Instructor/
Supervisor 3.00-3.25
Badminton Instructor/
Supervisor 2.50-3.00
Tennis Instructor 3.00-4.00
Arts & Crafts Instructor 3.00-3.,50
Arts & Crafts Assistants |.75-2.00
Piayground Directors 2.50-3.50
Playground Assistants l.75-2.00
Volleybal!l Instructor 3.00-3.50
Recreation Specialists 3.00~3,50
Weight Lifting
Instructor 3.00-3,50
Modern Dance Instructor 3.00-3.50
Softbail Supervisor 2.50-3.00
Professiona! Instructor 4.00-i0.00
Special Education
Instructor 3.00-3.50
Junior Recreation
Leaders {1.50-2.00

(Fifty percent of the salaries shown above to be paid by King County)

Utility Foreman 3.00-3.50
Groundskeepers 2.00-3,00

NON-DEPARTMENTAL

City Hall (Maintenance) Janitor 150 I, 800

Maintecnance 2.00

Part-time Clerical 1.50-3.00

Violations Burezu Clerk 425- 510 5,100-
6,120

Where & range is shown for a particular salary or wage, the
appointing authority or department head shall have the authority and
discretion to determine the actual salary or wage to be paid within the
~=2nge and position indicated, based upon experience, ability, perform-
ance and other qualifications for the position; provided t+he gross
salaries do not exceed the budgeted amount for the department.

Section 2. ordinance No: 479, passed December 17, 1968, is hereby
repealed. hE '

Section 3. The appointing authority and department heads shall certify
to the City Clerk the salaries and wages to be paid to officials and
employees under their jurisdiction pursuant to this ordinance, giving
the name of the recipient, the title, office or position held, and the
salary or wage established;, provided, that the salaries and wages of
members of the police/%%gaﬁ*ﬁgnf under civil service shall alsoc be ap-
%roved by the Civil Service Commission pursuant to RCW 41.12.120 and
CWw 41.08.120.

Section 4. This ordinance shall take effect on January |, 1970, and
“fhe salaries and wages scale herein established shail take effect and
be in force as of that date.
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PASSED by the Council of the City of Redmond, Washington
at a regular meeting thereof, and APPROVED by the Mayor
this /& day of December, 1969,

CitTy OF OMOND

ELWY

MAYOR
ATTEST:

ELEANOR J. HAYDEN
CITY CLERK

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

ator JOV. Zf/}o"—"
N D. LAWSON
h///C|TY ATTORNEY

DEC 2 3 1963

Published in the Sammamish Valley News on

Salary Ordinance - Ord. -4 -



